DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
2019 California Emergency Soluti and H ing Program (CESH)
NOFA Date: March 21, 2019 and as amended on April 8 and June 10, 2019
2019 (Round 2) CESH AWARDS
Rental Ass_|stance, Flexible Operating Development of
Grant MR Operating Housing Sl e T System |Develop or Update| an Action Plan icta]
Continuum of Care (CoC) Name Administrative Entity - . Relocation, and i . Emergency o Requested
Administration e s Subsidies Subsidy . Support a CES Within CoC
Stabilization Housing . Amount
. Funds . Service Area
Services Interventions

Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne and Amador Tuolumne Community Action A $15,878 $75,840 $0 $0 $75,841 $150,000 $0 $0 $317,559
Mariposa Counties CoC nity Action Agency ) , , , :
Bakersfield/Kern County CoC United Way of Kern County $34,022 $409,227 $0 $237,196 $0 $0 $0 $0 $680,445
Chico/Paradise/Butte County CoC Butte County $28,257 $125,000 $0 $0 $226,060 $185,851 $0 $0 $565,168
Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counties CoC Glenn County $8,600 $312,749 $0 $0 $60,669 $40,000 $0 $0 $422,018
Daly/San Mateo County CoC San Mateo County Department of Housing $17,644 $0 $335,237 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $352,881
Davis/Woodland/Yolo County CoC County of Yolo $25,293 $0 $288,341 $0 $192,243 $0 $0 $0 $505,877
El Dorado County CoC County of El Dorado Health and Human Services Agency $13,862 $0 $0 $30,000 $100,000 $79,762 $0 $53,613 $277,237
Fresno/Madera County CoC County of Fresno $43,964 $735,317 $0 $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $25,000 $879,281
Glendale CoC City of Glendale $22,163 $155,139 $0 $0 $177,301 $88,650 $0 $0 $443,253
Humboldt County CoC County of Humboldt $26,639 $0 $0 $303,682 $202,455 $0 $0 $532,776
Imperial County CoC County of Imperial $31,376 $156,322 $0 $0 $251,000 $114,000 $64,844 $10,000 $627,542
Inyo, Mono, Alpine Counties CoC Inyo Mono Advocates For Community Action, Inc. $12,269 $50,000 $60,000 $60,000 $45,000 $18,125 $0 $0 $245,394
Lake County CoC Lake County Behavioral Health Services $0 $415,170 $0 $28,011 $5,000 $112,046 $0 $0 $560,227
Long Beach CoC City of Long Beach $34,643 $658,215 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $692,858
Los Angeles City & County CoC Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority $281,352 $1,200,000 $2,250,000 | $1,895,858 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,627,210
Marin County CoC County of Marin $14,485 $165,134 $0 $0 $110,090 $0 $0 $289,709
Mendocino County CoC Mendocino County Health and Human Services Agency $24,730 $286,322 $0 $0 $84,613 $98,916 $0 $0 $494,581
Merced City & County CoC Merced, County of Human Services Agency $29,612 $195,456 $0 $88,835 $225,048 $53,301 $0 $0 $592,252
Napa City & County CoC Napa County $10,876 $206,650 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $217,526
Oakland/Alameda County CoC County of Alameda $45,592 $0 $0 $0 $364,736 $501,514 $0 $0 $911,842
Oxnard/San Buenaventura/Ventura County of Ventura $20,355 $0 $0 $236,748 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $407,103
County CoC
Pasadena CoC City of Pasadena $20,980 $169,000 $0 $0 $149,614 $80,013 $0 $0 $419,607
Redding/Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, Plumas,
Del Norte, Modoc, Sierra Counties CoC The County of Shasta $25,655 $236,284 $32,721 $36,052 $84,913 $77,488 $10,000 $10,000 $513,113
Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC Contra Costa County Health Services Department $25,969 $0 $0 $270,050 $197,413 $25,970 $0 $0 $519,402




Rental Assistance, . Operating
. Flexible Development of
Grant MR Operating Housing Sl e T System |Develop or Update| an Action Plan icta]
Continuum of Care (CoC) Name Administrative Entity - . Relocation, and L . Emergency o Requested
Administration e Subsidies Subsidy . Support a CES Within CoC
Stabilization Housing . Amount
. Funds . Service Area
Services Interventions
Riverside City & County CoC County of Riverside, Department of Public Social Services $37,386 $355,177 $0 $355,177 $0 $0 $0 $0 $747,740
ggze‘”"e/ Rocklin/Placer, Nevada Counties || o ecq Resource Council of the Sierras $15,499 $96,715 $0 $44,328 $123,994 $29,449 $0 $0 $309,985
Sacramento City & County CoC Sacramento Steps Forward $45,338 $0 $0 $0 $0 $680,070 $181,352 $0 $906,760
Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC|City of Salinas $28,114 $154,634 $0 $154,635 $224,910 $0 $0 $0 $562,293
San Bernardino City & County CoC County of San Bernardino $41,786 $100,000 $0 $326,809 $200,000 $167,142 $0 $0 $835,737
San Diego City and County CoC County of San Diego $70,136 $444,197 $0 $444,197 $444,197 $0 $0 $0 $1,402,727
. City and County of San Francisco, Department of
San Francisco CoC Homelessness and Supportive Housing $45,410 $835,581 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246 $0 $908,237
San Jose/Santa Clara City & County CoC  |County of Santa Clara $46,041 $874,781 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $920,822
San Luis Obispo County CoC County of San Luis Obispo $20,643 $0 $0 $0 $0 $392,231 $0 $0 $412,874
Santa Ana/Anaheim/Orange County CoC County of Orange $55,823 $615,640 $0 $0 $445,035 $0 $0 $0 $1,116,498
Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC County of Santa Barbara $25,429 $0 $0 $229,777 $203,400 $0 $0 $50,000 $508,606
Santa Rosa/Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC [Sonoma County Community Development Commission $24,072 $151,195 $0 $0 $151,180 $125,000 $10,000 $20,000 $481,447
Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC San Joaquin County $29,220 $0 $0 $321,441 $233,761 $0 $0 $0 $584,422
Tehama County CoC Empower Tehama $24,227 $218,047 $0 $0 $193,820 $48,456 $0 $0 $484,550
Turlock/Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC Stanislaus County $27,527 $48,176 $48,176 $48,176 $220,225 $48,176 $110,110 $0 $550,566
: Community Action Partnership Solano Joint Powers

Vallejo/Solano County CoC Authority (CAP Solano JPA) $19,473 $214,207 $0 $0 $155,799 $0 $0 $0 $389,479
Visalia, Kings, Tulare Counties CoC Kings/Tulare Continuum of Care on Homelessness $35,420 $166,528 $0 $131,109 $258,507 $116,828 $0 $0 $708,392
Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County CoC |County of Santa Cruz $25,558 $102,244 $0 $102,229 $204,457 $76,671 $0 $0 $511,159
Yuba City & County/Sutter County CoC Sutter Yuba Homeless Consortium $22,937 $174,320 $0 $0 $174,320 $87,161 $0 $0 $458,738
Total Applications: 43 Total Awarded $1,454,255 $10,103,267 $3,014,475 $5,344,310 $5,935,601 $3,471,820 $403,552 $168,613 $29,895,893
20f2 AWARDED 9/30/2019





